
Agenda Item#: JH-3 
P ALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: Febrnary 7, 2012 [X] · Consent I ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop I ] Public Hearing 

Department: Facilities Development and Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 15 to the contract with 
Moss & Associates, LLC (R2007-003 l) decreasing the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for the West 
County Detention Facility Amendment No. 7 in the amount of$757,389.97 for construction of the Palm 
Tran West Maintenance Facility. 

Summary: The Board approved Amendment No. 7 in the amount of $5,726,930 to the GMP with 
Moss Construction to construct the Palm Tran Maintenance Facility adjacent to the West County Detention 
Center. This change order to reduce the contract amount is based on, I) savings due to return of unused 
allowances, 2) unused owner's contingency resulting from buyout savings and reconciliation of sales tax 
recovery purchase orders, and 3) efficiencies in general condition costs due to the overlapping of the various 
projects associated with the construction of the jail expansion project. This project was funded through 
stimulus money and federal grants from the Federal Government, and all savings will be returned to Palm 
Tran. The Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) participation goal for this project is I 0%. Moss & 
Associates has obtained 14.5% DBE participation upon approval of this final change order. (Capital 
Improvements Division) Countywide/District 6 (JM) 

Backgronnd and Justification: The Board had previously approved six amendments under the Moss 
contract for work associated with the West County Detention Facility construction. On June 16, 2009, the 
Board approved Amendment No. 7 to construct the Palm Tran Maintenance Facility. After reconciliation of 
the final construction costs, this money is being returned to Palm Tran. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Budget Availability Statement 
3. Change Order History 
4. Change Order No. 15 

Recommended by~ i\/1-, 1'--L':J W O :{ 

Departri'J.ent Director 

Approved by:. _____ ~ __ · __ · -~----· ___ 'L___.._l'----1/f-'l"'-..__,--=-
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2012 
Capital Expenditures ($757,389.97) 

Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT ($757,389.97) 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) __ 

2013 
$ 

0 
0 
0 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes __x_ No 

2014 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2015 
0 

0 
0 
0 

2016 
_l! 

0 
0 
0 

Budget Account No: Fund 3804 Dept 541 Unit 3000 Object 6502 
Reporting Category ___ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

All funds must be returned to the appropriate Federal grants from which they were encumbered. 

f l- l~- l>" 
Departmental Fiscal Review: _____ +G-1-;v--__ · ___ _ C. 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS: 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

1./ 

C. Other Department Review: 

~If) 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



w 
I 
<;I: 

= 
~ 

' ~ 

<11 "'"" Bq 

\~ 
f 

~ 

s. R, 80 

...,, -- . = 

Ln -~ 
o2 
c/2 

cc, 
CY 

w en cc, 
<J: 
_j 
L::J o2 
w vi _j 
_j 
w 
pa 

-..,,.. . ..,,.. 

vi 
::::5 

"' "' 

tn -
o2 
vi 

AIRPORT 

@ LOCATION MAP 
N.T.S. 

RD 



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS 
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 12/14/11 REQUESTED BY: Mike McPherson 

PROJECT TITLE: PBC Jail Expansion Program II 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: ($757,389.97) 
. . If '7'7 

CSA er CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 
,. ' .. - (/ 

Change Order No. ' 15 

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: Moss and Associates, LLC 

PHONE: 233~0278 
FAX: 233-0270 

PROJECT NO.: 06213 

BCC RESOLUTION#: 
R2007-0031 

DATE: 

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE 

CONSUL TANT/CONTRACTOR: 

L Reconciliation of Amendment No. 7 Jail Expansion II -Palm Tran Maintenance Facility ...... ($757,389.97) 

CONSTRUCTION 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase) 

MISC. (Builder R4sk Insurance) 
TOTAL 

($757,389.97} 

($757,389.97) 

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged upon receipt of 

this BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 

FUND:, (/2 DEPT: i:--u; UNIT:?. 
/001 JI 70~0 

OBJ: GSZi)-

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): • AD VALOREM )t_OTHER . , 
(&,cf2..Je::f·1 ~ 

• FEDERALmA VIS BACON 1; ev<-L . 

.. '/·,.,/6 A A-- I 'l _ jc.,J ., /,( CJ 1,,.. / I 
BAS APPROVED BY: ----;-,-'-+--r-/V ______ DATE: ___ cl __ l _______ _ 

\~• 

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: ____ o_7_r_3_D_9'---✓ _/_/_'--_I_Y _______ _ 

Revised 03/30/04 



CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 
PALM TRAN 

PROJECT NO, 06213 - PT 

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS 
DATE SALES TAX APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED 

CO# DESCRIPTION APPROVED RECOVERY BYDIR BYCRC BYBCC BY DIR BYCRC BYBCC CODE 

I DOP #PT-001: Rebar for Palin Sales Tax 
Tran DOP 06213-PT-00 1 9i9l2009 $ (22,921.00 Savings 

2 DOP #PT-002: Concrete for Sales Tax 

Palm Tran DOP 06213-PT-002 9/9/2009 $ (74,819.66) Savine:s 

3 DOP #PT-003: Structural 
Precast Concrete for Palm Tran Sales Tax 

DOP 06213-PT-003 9/912009 $ (99,420.73 Savimzs 

4 DOP #PT-004" Kholer Moder 
350REOZDD Diesel Engine Sales Tax 

Driven Generator Set 9/21/2009 $ !120,335.00 Savin.s 

5 DOP #PT-005: Electrical Sales Tax 

Switchgear 10/19/2009 $ (27,585.00 Savinizs 

6 DOP #PT-006: Plumbing Sales Tax 

Fixtures 10/19/2009 $ (44,836.86) Savini:rs 

7 DOP #PT-007: Roofing Sales Tax 

Membrane 10119/2009 $ (39,852.44 Savings 

8 Sales Tax 

DOP #PT-008: Li•htin• Fixtures 1214/2009 $ (72,083.80 Savin.....,, 

9 DOP #PT-009: Vehicle and Bus Sales Tax 

Wash Eauioment $ (113,402.60) Savine:s 
10 Encompasses CCP #01 -Furnish 8/27/2010 $0.00 E,O,Z 

and install a 6" backwater valve, 
CCP #02 - .Furnish and install 
steel bollards and concrete 
domes CCP #04 - wall paint 
for Maintenance areas, CCP 
#05 - Furnish and install 
additional curbing, landscaping 
and irrigation, CCP #07 -
Furnish and install 50 pairs o 
phone lines, CCP #08 -Revise 
housekeeping pad thickness 
from 6" to 8" . 

ll Refund duplicated sales tax 2111/2011 $5,651.10 Sales Tax 

from DOP 3 Gate Concrete. 



12 Encompasses CCP #009 " 9127/2010 $0.00 0 days R,E,O 
Furnish and install 12 pair 
copper cables for fire. alarm and 
security monitoring, CCP #010 ~ 
Revise the fire alarm system 
from Class B wiring to Class A, 
CCP #011 - Furnish and install 
an electrical circuit for oil/water 
separator alarm panel, CCP 
#012 . Additional electrical 
work at the Cash Vault Room at 
In., •. ~ 

13 CCP #015 - 4 calendar days 2/23/2011 $0.00 4days X 
delay to Amendment #7 due to 
Fire Alarm SVstem Chana-es 

14 DOP l tru 9 Reconciliation for 
Materials and Sales Tax Sales Tax 
Balances 6121/2011 $4,786.71 Savim2s 

15 Amendment No. 7 PendingBCC 
Reconciliation. 217112 ($757,389.97) Other 

TOTAL TOTAL T<.HAL ,v,= 
APPROVED TOTAL$BY TOTAL$BY TOTAL$BY DAYSBY DAYSBY DAYSBY 
TO DATE DIR CRC BCC DIR CRC BCC 

$0.00 $0.00 
. $ (604,819.28) 4DAYS 

DIR+ CRC DOLLARS TO DIR+ CRC TOTAL DAYS 
DATE TO DATE 
$0.00 4DAYS 

CW-F-50 
The following approval authority is hereby effective by the approval of items related Palm Tran, including, but not limited to, the work of the Program Manager, Architect and other 
Consultants Contracts, as well as the Construction Manager, in the following manager 

CSA's or CO 
Time Extension 

Lead Department 
$50,000 
30 days 

Contract Review Committee 
$100,000 
90 Days 

Board of County Commissioners 
$100,00.01 

91 Days 



ISSUED TO: Moss & Associabls, Inc. 
3919SW27111 Avenue, Suite202 
Ocala, Florida 34474 

PROJECT: Palm Tran Maiuteoao•" Facility 

PROJECTNO. 06213PT 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 

REFERENCECCPNO.: 

RESOLUTION NO.: 

DISTRICT NO.: 

15 

NIA 

R2009-1027 

6 

The complotioo date, cilnlract price, and all tonos, coveoaots, and conditions of the above refereru:od contract, except as duly modified 
by this and previous Chango Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect . · 

DESCRJPTION OF CHANGE: 

1. Rocoociliatioo of Amendment No. 7 Jail Bxplinsi<in Il - Palm Tran Maintenance Facility ... ,. ....... , ........... .1$757 J89.91l 
Total ($757,389.97) 

CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE 

Original Contract Price 
Amendment# 
Previous Salcl tax CO #1-14 
Previous Change Order 

Contiatl Completion Date will bo increased by 0 g_ caiendar 
--~~==--1 days 
__ .....,$604==53::2:::.D:,:Dl-l Contract Noliceto·J>ioceodDate:,~J,.,ul!!Jy'-':Z,"'-"'20e,029 ____ _ 

S5 726,930.00 

This Change Order No._. : 
ADJUSTED Cootract Price: 

Comract Substielial Completion Date: April 10. 2010 
--~$7,.:::Sc;,7,=38;,:9,c;.9='7 --1 ADiUSTIID Substantial Completion Date: April 19, 2010 

$4,363;777.62 

CONTRACTOR 
Execution of this clwige order 
aclaiowledges final settlement o( and 
releases,, all clainis for costs and time 
associated, directly or indirectly, with the 
above sialed modification(s), including all 
claims fur cumulative delays or 
disruptions resulting Ii-om, cansod by, or 
incident to such modifications(s), and 
iocluding any claim that the above stated 
modifu:ation(s) constitutes, in whole or 
part, a cardinal change to the con1raci. 
The above changes are accepted: 

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL 
The above clulliges are recommended for 
approval by the <>wner: . 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
Recommonded By: 

By: q1../4.'t?gl~ 
I,_ 

Date .. : __ _ 



A A .. C D E F G H I l 
Authorized 

AU. CS! 
AIA/GMP DESCRIPTION Subcontractor 

Original Schedule of Approved Change Contingency Use Misc Adjustments Total Conslrnction Revised Schedllle of 
l\elll-il Co&, Valuc Ot&,rn Directives ,,,,,,_ y,1,. Actual Cost GMPSavings 

,omoo, 

(D+E+F) (C+G) 11-1) 
Testina Lab 
Survev, Lavout and Control~ Al! noes 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 
C.lP Wood!ani:I 153 000.00 0.00 153,000.00 128,423.21 24,576.79 
Struclural Precast Gate 142 950.00 . o.oo 142,950.00 132,950.00 10,000.00 
Tllt~uo Concrete Woodland 368 000.00 0,00 368,000.00 330,076.79 37,923.21 
Masonrv Ron Kendal 12,660.00 0.00 12 660.00 12,660.00 0.00 
Steal Dixie Metal 60 200,00 o.oo 60 200.00 60,200.00 0,00 
Casework c, an Mfr• 23,967.00 0.00 23,967.00 23.967.00 0.00 
Roofinr1 Advanced Rooflno 110,128.00 0,00 110,128.00 105,684.40 4,443.60 
Caulkln", EZ Caulklna 18138.00 0.00 18 138.00 16,647.00 1.491.00 
HM Doors & Frames Lotsoeicil 125 611.00 0.00 125 611,00 112,458.00 13,153.00 
OH ccmn• DOOrs Doer Svstems 20,440.00 0.00 20,440,00 20440.00 0.00 
D ,gJJ& Stucr:o Lotsoeich 61,782.00 0.00 61,782.00 61 782.00 0,00 
Tile resilient and resinous Floodno Acoustr / ABG 47,211.00 0.00 47,211.00 41,n9.61 5,431.39 
AC<lustloal CeU1n11 Raloh Della Pietra 8,080.00 0.00 8,080.00 8,080.00 0.00 
Paintinn and Textured Finishea Cilv Painllnn 32,673.00 0.00 32,673.00 27,886.10 4,786.90 
Miscellaneous Sneciatties Lotsneich 50.1ll5.00 o.oo 50,185.00 45,644,62 4 540.38 
Cano ies American Walkwav 24,308.00 0.00 24,308.00 24,308.00 0.00 
Vehicle Washirlo Eauinment NfA Coro. 187,802.00 0.00 187,802.00 185,488.04 2,313.96 
Revenue Co!Jectron Svstems GFI Genfare 99,050.00 0.00 99,050.00 99,060.00 0.00 . 

Portable Nltrnnen Comnressor Mos, 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 8,500.00 1 500.00 
Fire Protection Caribbean-Fire 25,840.00 0.00 25,840.00 25,840.00 o.oo 
Plumbinn Plumb!nsl Mart 234,680,00 0.00 234,060.00 223;152.00 11,508,00 
HVAC Farmer & hwln 274.415.00 0.00 274,415.00 250,752.09 23 662.91 
Electrical Grid One 530,000.00 0.00 530,000.00 530,000.00 0.00 
Data Com & Securltv Electronic Com-Tee 302,500.00 0.00 302,500.00 .300,912,07 1,587.93 
Casework finol. h"'rd vane} ' American Enaineerinn 1.128,335,00 0.00 1,128,335.00 885,712.10 242 622.90 
Chain Link Fenaei""" Commercial Fence 60 120.00 0.00 60,120.00 33,760.00 26,360.00 
Landscanino & lrriaation Vila &Sona 99,040.00 0.00 99,040.00 99,040.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 
OCO #01 - DOP #01 r Rebarl Woodland Co 22,921.00 {22,921.00 {22,921.00 (Z2,921,00 0.00 
OCO #-02- DOP #02 /Concrete, Woodland Co 74,819.66) (74,819.66 (74,81.9.66 174819.6$ 0,00 
oco #o3- DOP #03 (Structural PreCS$t concrete) Gate Concrete 99 420.73 (99,420.73 (99,420.73 199,420.n 0.00 
OCO #04- DOP #04 Generatori Grid One 1120,335.00 (120,336.00 1120,335.00 120 335,00 0.00 
OCO 005 ~ DOP #05 Electrical Switch Gear) Gr!dOne 27,585.00) 27,585.00 27,685.00 27 586.00 0.00 
OCO #06 ~ DOP #-06 Plumbincr Fixturesl Plumblno Mart 44,836.86 44,836.86 44,836.86 44,836.86 o.oo 
OCO fl-07 - DOP 007 Roofino Membran8 l Advanced Roofino 39852.44 39,852.44 39,852.44 39,852.44 0.00 
OCO #OB - DOP #OS L!aht Flxturesl Grid one 2,083.80 2,083:,80 2,083.80 72,083,80 0.00 
OCO #09 - DOP #09 Vehicle Wash Enuinment\ N/S comorat1ot1 113402.80 . (113,402.60 1113.402.60 /113.402.60 0,00 
OC0#11-DOP#11 Structural Steen Gate Concrete 5,651.10 5651.10 5,651.10 5,651,10 0.00 
OCO #13 !Additiona! Davs due to Fire Alarm Sustem 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 
OCO #14 - DOP #12tCemex/ ~exten Woodland f Grid One 4,786.71 4,786,71 4,786,71 4,786,71 0.00 

Plumb!ll!J Mart. AmsrlMn, 
Flalsll!lra, VKe, Grli;!-Ona, 

CUD#01 Moss & Woodland 40,842.00 40,842,00 40 842.00 40,842.00 0.00 
CUD#02 GFI &Moss - 46,763.60 46,763.60 46,763.60 46.763.60 0.00 
CUD#03 Grid One 10,347.58 10 347.58 10.347.58 10,347.58 0.00 

Total Cost of Work Palm Tran Packane- Subs 4,231,095.00 (604,819.28 97,953.18 0.00 1506,866.10 37Z4,228.90 3,288 326.93 435,901.97 

Bul!dlnn Permit/Plan Chleck/no Fee ·• BvOwner 
Drawinn Allowance" Reimbursement 15 000.00 0.00 15,000.00 1,887.93 13,112.07 
Construction .Office Trailer 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Conatruc !on Phase Fee 60" "'"8 DO 0.00 602,628.00 602,628.00 a.co 

Page 1-'of2 



A A B C D E F G H I J 
Authorized 

AJA CS! AWOMP DESCRIPTION SUbcontn1ctor Origina.1 Schedule o Approved Change Contingency Use 
M:lso Adjustments To-tat Ccustruttlon Revised. Schedole of Actual Cost GMP Savings 

I!em11 Cod, Value Orders Direotlves Impacts Value 
·--;-~,-· 

Cost ~f W"rk • General Conditions 19,:; 000.00 0.00 195,000.00 61,203,89 133,796.11 
Subbonds/ Sub"'uard 52AS9ff 0.00 52,889.00 62 889.00 o.oo 
Builders Risk lnsuranca NIA 
Performance Bond 51 542.00 0.00 51,542.00 36,721.00 14,821.00 
General Llabilil\J lnsutati¢e / C.C.I P. 74460.00 0.00 74.450.00 74.450.00 0.00 
Construction Continr1enc" 257 712.00 97,953.18 r97,953.18 159,758.82 0.00 159 758.82 

Desl"'~ COntlnoencv 1N.LC N.!.C. 
Escalation NIA 

0.00 o.oo 0,00 0.00 
Construction Mana ... er Fee 246 614.00 o.oo 246,614.00 246,614.00 0.00 

Tobi Ganara! Conditions Palm Tfan Packa"e 1,495,835.00 0.00 0.00 f97 953.18 197 953.18 1 397,881.82 1,076,393.82 321 488.00 

Total Palm Tran Paeka,.,o 5,726,930.00 1604 81!).28 97,953.13 /97,953.1a 1604,819.28 5122110.72 4364720.75 757.389,97 

4,211,095.00 {604,819.28) 

,/-

Page2of2 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
Ali\ ~•um&r,1 G70t, APFLICAT!ON ANO CER.Tl~lOATE FOR PAYMl;/'IT, oon!llinfn; 
O!oMltml!tl/'a ol9n~d C.rtmcallon Is attaalled, 
In labulatlon billow, omounls an, olllt~d lo !ho n~oro,tdollar, 

A B 

""" NO, DESCIUPIION OF WORK 

1 
2 
I 
~ 
~ 

' 

Ammlij"ment #7-:P"i:iiiriTran 
600817 .00,50,51,90 

GeneiafLiaGllliv 
P&Pl:IMd 
Sub Gual'(l + Construction Pl-iSSe-Fee 

' 10 OtawJnn Allowance Reimbursement 
11 
12 eneral Conditions 1600817•50' 
13 Ofl!ce E"ul"l'n"nt 
14 Co lerMalntenance 
15 COn'l"uter E .. ui .. mer 

; Drlnlllnn Water/Ice 1a DrlnlllnnW?. 
17 Power 
18 Temnoraruwater 
19 Incidental Oewaterino 
20 -Built Drawin" 

&Soft:ware 

21 Extra • mwfr111$JP1int!no Costs 
22 Clasn-U" 
23 Final Clean 
24 DUm"sters 
25 S!art-un & Teslino 
26 Tern ora•"Tollets/Ho!dino Tank 
27 $;;tie Rails-Material 
28 Sale!~ Ralls-I abor 
2B Sa.fa Sun• lies 
30 JobSInns 
31 Tem"o!'lr• Conslltlcilon 
32 Weathel' Prow l•n 
33 Fire ExtiinJishers 
34 Small Tools 
36 Storane Trallern 

so 
51 g_ 

Constrt.rnllon Contlng,:mc:" 
.fil!Q.!1~ 
CU0#2 
cuom 
Remaining Contlngen~• 

StrUl'.l!UNll Prei:iast 
Concre.le ColumM 
Ccmcrete Columns Ereclion 
Concre.te Beams 

53 Concrete aeEJms Erec:tlon 
54 Concmte Hollowaore 
,:.,: Concrete Hol!owcore Etl!cHon 
56 Groutlnn & Patch inn of Pre-Cast 
67 TI!l-11p Concrere & CIP 
56 Slnned/Sealed EnnlneerJnn Drawinns 
59 Pre11are Castlna Beds 
60 Excavate Foounn~ 

07,30,11 !"aim Tran 9111!ng 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

GateConr:rete 
Gate Con crate 
Gate Concrete 
Gate Concrete 
Gate ConM!te 
Gate concrete 
Gate Concrete 

Woodland Co 
WoodfandCo 
Woodland Co 

CON'l'RACT 
AMOUNT 

257,712 

_g_ 

SCHEDULED 
VALUE 

$ 74,450.00 
$ 51,li42.00 
$ 52 8B9.00 

$ 602 G28.00 

5 15000.00 

s 2000.oo 
$ 1 000,00 
$ -5000.00 
S 500.00 
$ 23,000.00 
$ 5 OQ0.00 
$ 5,000.00 
$ 10 000.00 
S 40 000,00 
$ 41 000.00 
S 15900.00 
$ 11,000.00 
$ 5 000.90 
$ 2 500.00 
$ 5 000.00 
$ 5 000.00 
$ 3 000.00 
S 1 500.00 
$ 5 000,00 
$ 5 000.00 
$ 500.00 
3 aoo.oo 
$ 3,500.00 

s -- 40 842.00 

$ 46153.60 
$ 10347.68 
$ 159,758.82 

$ 246 614.00 

I s 20.000.00 

12373.98 
14 004.00 

:ji 24 053.28 
$ 17 605.44 
$ 57 342.30 
$ 14011.00 
$ 3500.00 

s a 000.00 
$ 13 000.00 
S 24 000.00 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 

PR0.11;:oT: Pa'm 80Mb Coon\yJali El<l>Un•l011 Project• II PALM TRAN !I-. BU$ WASH 

" WORK 
COMPI..ET&l 

>ROM 
PRlMOUS 

74 450.00 
36,721,00 
52,689.00 

802 628.00 

1.887.93 

2 000.QO 
.!h9.Q. 

_Q,QQ_ 
JiQQ.,QQ_ 

23 000.00 
1,239.82 
__Q:ill!. 
4,500.00 
5841.63 

~ 
7,350.00 

10 875.00 
_..Q,QQ_ 
2 500,00 

0.28 
0.00 

719.67 
w. 

- _Q,QQ_ 
2,219.27 

-2,Q!l. 
145.92 

0.00 

40,842.00 
46,763,60 
10347.58 

o.oo 

246,614.00 

!Lll!l 

12,373.98 
12 004.00 
24,063.28 
13,605.44 
57342.30 
11 071.00 

2 500.00 

6 000.00 
13 000.00 
19 000.00 

._ 

THIS PERIOD 

Page 1 of 5 

I 

MATBR!AlS 
PRESENTLY 

STORED 

l'-
TOTAL 

COMPLETED 
AND STORED 

TODA.TE 

74,450.00 
36 721,00 
52,889.00 

602,628.00 

1,887.93 

2,000.00 
0.00 
0,00 

600.00 
23000.00 

1,239.82 
_Q,QQ_ 
4.500.00 
5,841.63 

312.30 
7,350.00 

10,876.00 
___Q,QQ 
2,500.00 

0,28-
- 0.00 
ill&! 

0.00 
0.00 

2,219.21 
0.00 

~ 
0.00 

40,842,00 
46,763.60 
10 347.58 

0.00 

246,814.00 

~ 

12,373.98 
12 004.00 
24,053.28 
13,605.44 
57342.30 
11,071.00 
2 1500.00 

6,000.00 
13 000.00 
19 000.00 

l! 

% 

Af'l'LICA110NNllM»~RJ 17 
Al'l'l~A'IlON DATlll 01/2®!11 I 
l'l!!OODllNJJINOt 07/Wf.!OIJ 

100% 
_ill, 
100% 

100% 

13% 

10{i¾ 
o,;_ 
fil! 

_1_ 
.1QQ'.& 

25% 
0% 

46% 
'i5% 

1% 

m 
99% 
_g,;_ 

100% 
.Ql, 
0% 

24% 
0% 

0% 
44% 
_g,;_ 
29% 

0% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
~ 

100% 

0% 

100% 
8'% 

100% 

.Ill!. 

.1m 
79% 
71% 

~ 
100% 

79% 

l 

BALANCE TO 
FINISH 

_.Q,QQ 
14,821.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1"3 !12.07 

RETAINA08 

K 
BALANCE'I'.0 
FINISH PLUS 
R£TAfNAGB 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 14 82 .oo 
0,00 o.oo 

o.ooj o.oo 

0.001 13,112.07 

0.00 0.00 0,00 1 

1 000.00 0.00 1 000.00 
6 000.00 0.00 5 000.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 (:.00 

"a 7'60.18 0.00 3 760.18-
6 000.00 0,00 5 000.00 
5 600,00 0,00 5 500.001 

34156.37 0.00 34158.37 
40 687.70 0,00 40 687.70 

7 660,00 0.00 7 650.00 
126,00 0.00 126.00 

5 000.00 0.0 5 000,00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

4 989,72 0.00 9,72 
5.uoo oo o.oo 5 000,00 
2 280.33 0.00 2 ?80.33 
1 500.00 u.uv """' 1,500.00 
5 000.00 0.00 5000.00 

2,780,73 2 :~~·!~ 0.00 _ 
:)I.JU.VU 0.00 500.00 
354.08 o.oo 354.06 

3 500.00 o.oo 3 600.00 

0.00 
0.00 

- .Q.QQ 
159 768,82 

0.00 

20000.00 

0.00 
2000.00 
___Q,QQ_ 
4,000.00 
___Q,QQ 
3 000.00 
1,000.00 

2,000,00 
_Q&Q. 
5,000.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0 00 
0.00 59 758.82 

0.001 0.00 

0.001 20,000.00 

-0,00 0.00 
0.00 2 000.00 
o.oo o.oo_ 
0 00 4 000,00_ 
o.oo o.oo, 
o.oo 3 000.00_ 
0.00 1 000,00 

o.oo 2 000.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 5000.1 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
AIA Oc~mon\ (;702, APP!.IOAT!ON ANO O~TIFlOATE. FOR l"AYM!NT, conllllning 
Conlraetcr'ulgMd CerllflooUM i& ~IIMMd. 

In tabul~!!on belo• " "'11Q""" .,. "'"""'., '"" ""~"'"'"~'"""' 
A B 

mw DESCRll'TION OF WORK. NO, 

" Form & Reinforce Footln' s 
62 Pour Footlnr s 

" SOG Gravel and va~or Barrier 
84 PourSOG 
65 Fortn Reinforce Panels 

" Pour Tilt-Un Panels 
67 Ereetiilt•U" Panels 
68 Sldew.tlks and Flatwork. 
89 Groutlno & Pail:hlnt of 111t 
70 In.stall Pine Bollard$ 
71 Demo casuno Bllds 
72 Concrete 
73 Rebar 
74 Masonn, 
76 8"CMU81ock 
76 Rebar Material 
7' CMU and Rebar Install 
76 Steer 
79 6" Dlameter Bo lards 
60 Aluminum Du s!erGates 

" St11el Roof Access Ladder 

" Aluminum Ro'fLaclcler 
83 An, !e Bracin 'TTltUn Wall 
64 Galvanized 5Um" Plt Frame ""d G""lii'I" 
85 Galvanized Graijnn Material 
86 Galvan lied Gmt!n" Jnstallatron 
87 Stainless Steel Back smash 
88 Casework 
89 Casework. 
90 Roofl!r 
91 Llnhtwelnh! Concrete 
92 RoofMet.i!s 
OS oof!nn Membrane & Metals 
94 Roofin" Membrane lnstsll 
95 Caulkinn 
96 Misc Caul kin" 
97 Tiltwal! J0!!11S 
96 Fire Ratei:1 Tillw.l.11 Joints 
99 Floor Sealer 
,oo Below Grade~ Bus Wash Pit 
101 HM Ooors/Frames/Glass/Stonefr¢nt 
102 Submittals 
103 Hollow Metal Framss 
104 Wood Doors 
105 lns!allatlon of Doors 
106 IFlnish Hardwara 
107 lnstallatfn11 of ..,a,dwa•e 
108 IExteriorLouvem 
109 Aluminum Storefronts and Win""WS 
110 Jnstallat!on of Storelronts and Windows 

'" OH Collin" Doors 
112 Overhead Co!Jlntt ooor Malarial 
113 Ovemead CoHln" Door Labor 
114 D II &.Stucco 
115 lnlerlor Framlna 
116 Wall Insulation 
117 Hanalna and Flnlsh!no DIVl.v.i!II 
116 EvterJor F1amln'"' 
11 ucco and Lath 
120 1ile & VCT Flool'in" 

07,30.11 Palm Tran Bllllrig 

C 

CONTRACT SCHEDULED SOBCON'l:RACTOR · AMOUNT VALUE 

Woodland Co ' 40000,00 
Woodland Co ' 30000.00 
Wooctland Co ' 23500 00 
WoodlandC!l ' 32 500,00 
Woodland Co ' 128 550.00 
Woodlend Co ' SB 000,00 
Woodl::indCc ' 300M.OO 
Woodland Co ' 20 000,00 
Woodland Co ' s~oo.oo 
Wood and Co I 950,00 
Woodland Co ' 2500.00 
Woodl.ind Co $ 76500.00 
Woodland Co ' 23000.00 

Ron Kendall ' 1 '120.00 
Ron Kendall ' 9280,00 
Ron Kendall ' 2 260.00 

DMe Metals ' 3105,00 
Olxle Metals ' 24485.00 
Dfx!eMetals ' 2 700.00 
Dixie Metals ' 2 765.00 
Dixie Metals ' 2130.00 
Dixie Metals ' 1 205.00 
Dixie Metals $ 21 700.00 
Dixie Metals ' 1 li60.00 
Dixie Metal- ' -;;60.00 

C.ivman Manuf ' 231167.00 

· Advanced Rooflnn ' 2r".!45,oo 
Advanced Roofln" ' 13 694.00 
Advanced Roofinn ' 46 689.00 
Advanced 0 oolin" ' 28 600.00 

EZCaulkln" ' 2018,00 
EZ Caulkliin ' 7980.00 
EZ. Caulkl"" ' 1 080.00 
EZ Cau!kinn ' 4595.00 
E7 Ca1.1'~l"" ' 2460.00 

Lots"eich ' 4 837,00 
Lotsrn lch ' 14293,00 
L,;ls"' lcll ' 5472.00 
Lols<>elch ' 7251.00 
Lots~etch ' 25 !'i9'7.00 
Lotsne!ch ' 7 511.00 
Lots-eich ' B 988.00 
LotsneJch ' 31138,00 
lo'"~e!ch ' 10 526.00 

Door s··stems Inc. ' 16 600.00 
Door Sustems !no. ' 4 940.00 

Ra! h Delfa, Pietra ' 20 070.00 
Ratnh Del!a P'ie!ra ' 2100.00 
Ral h Della Pietra ' 22 742.00 
Ral h Dalla Pietra $ 3430.00 
Ra'-.. Dal a "'elra ' 13 440.00 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 

PROJECT: fl.Mm Beaoh O<>Unt)IJa!lE>:panolon Projfft• 11 PALMTAAt-!8, BUS WASH 

D B ' G H 
WDl\1' TctrAL 

COMPLETED MAtfilUALS COMPLETED 
FROM TIIISPERIOD PRESENTLY % AND STORED 

PREVIOUS STORED TODA.TE 

26 000,00 26000.00 66% 
25 000.00 25 000.00 83% 
23 500,00 23 500,00 100¾ 
28000,00 28 "00,00 86% 

'08 "50.00 106550.00 84% 
50 000,00 50 000.00 86% 
3000().00 30 000.00 100% 
20000.00 20 000.00 100% 

4 roo.oo 4 5on.oo 53% 
950,00 115":'o 100% 

2 500.00 2500.00 100% 
76 500.00 76500.00 100% 
23 000.0 23000.00 100% 

112fl.OO 1120.00 100% 
9"80.00 9 280.00 100% 
Z"B0.00 2260.00 100% 

3105.00 3105.00 100% 
24485.00 24485.00 100% 
2 700.00 2 700. 100% 
2 755.00 2 755.00 100% 

. "130.00 2130.00 100% 
1 205.00 1 205.00 100% 

21 700.00 21 700.00 100% 
1 560.00 1 550.00 100% 

560.00 560.00 10ll% 

23116700 23967,00 100% 

21245."0 21245.00 100% 
13 594-:,,0 13694,00 100% 
48 689.00 46669.00 100% 
24 057.00 24 057.00 64% 

2 018.00 2 018.00 100% 
8 489.00 6489.00 61% 
1 060.00 1 080,00 100% 
4595.00 4595.00 100% 
2480.00 2460.00 100% 

4 837,00 4 637,00 100% 
14 293.00 14293.00 100% 

4 482 00 4 482.00 62% 
7 251.00 7251.00 100% 

32 438.0 32 '38,00 91% 
7511.00 7511.00 100% 

0.00 0.00 o• 
31138,00 31136.00 100% 
10508.00 10 508.00 100% 

15600.00 16 500.00 100% 
4 940.00 4 940.00 100% 

20,070.00 20.070.00 100% 
2100.00 2100 0 100% 

22 742,00 22 742.00 100% 
3430.00 3 430.00 100% 

13440.00 13440.00 100% 

F'age_2 QT5 

Af'J>LICA'l10N NQMfl~ll.i 17 
Al'PIJCA'IlONl:M'fli, trT/.!Of.W!I 

•~•~~~-mu,~, ~"=-•• 
I J 

BAU.NCE'IO Rl!TAlNA(;E 
FINISH 

14 000.00 
5 000.0 

0.00 
4 600.00 

20000.00 
6000.00 

0,00 
0.00 

4000.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0,00 
0.00 

"443.00 

0.00 
1 491,00 

0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 

0,00 
0.00 

990.00 
0.00 

3169.00 
o.oo 

8 986,00 
0.00 

18.00 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

K 

l!ALANCETO 
FINlSH PLUS 
R.ET.AlNAGE 

"· 14 000.00 
0.00 s.oco.rn 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 4 500.00 
0 00 20 000.00 
0.00 S 000.00 
0,00 o.oo 
o.oo 0,1!0 
0,00 4 0 
0.00 0'.00 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0,00 o.r10 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 o.oo 
n,oo 4.443,00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 1A9t.00 
0.00 o.oo 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 990,00 
0,00 o.oo 
0.00 3159.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 8 968.oo 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 18.00 

0.00 0.00 
o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0,00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 
0.00 0,00 
(l.00 o.no 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 
AIA 0Qoum~nl 0702, APPLICATION AND CSRTIFICATE FOR PAYMSNT, i»nt:dnloi3 
Ct!nll'n<:\~r'aci~n•d Ccr!l!looUon t,i an,u:h~d, PROJECT! P:tlm Beach ceun!y JoU 12:,i,analon Pro]a~i- U PALM TRAN & B\JS WASH 

~la!,u[a!lon b~low, amounl!!oreotslod l:a !h&nea~_•t_dc_!~;,_ 

h. ]! £ .Q. J __ • 
WOro<. 

COMPLETBD 
'"™ 
NO. DESCRll'TION OF WORK SUBCONT.RACTOR CONTRACT 

AMOUNT 
SCHEDULED 

VALUE 
FlWM I THJS PERIOD 

121 Resiiiint Floc:iilM 
122 Ceramic Wall TIie 
123 Resinous Floorlnr1 
124 E"o:t" Floorl"" 
125 Acoustical Celllna 
126 ACTGrid 
127 ACTTl!e 
128 Pa!ntlntt and Textured Flrllshas 
129 jPrime lf1ter16i-·Wafts 
130 Paint !nlerior Walls 
131 Seal Coocreta Walls 
132 Seal Concrete Floors 
133 Doo= arJd Frames 
13• Pre~ 'TIit Walis 
135 PrimeT!l•W~lli; 
136 Te:-:-eoat 
137 Eic~osed Pl as 
138 Stucco 
139 Paint Bollards 
140 Misc S"eelaliles 
141 ToilalParti!O"'' 
142 Comer Guards and Wall Protection 
143 Fire Exdnnulsheis ::md cablnel.s 
144 io!letAcm.Maorles 
145 Plastic Lockers and Benohes 
146 Horizontal flllnds 
147 Slte Furnlshlnas 
148 Cil00"i8S 

""""ti9 sirm"edtseiiiiid"Eri.ifiii:ieriii• orawinos 
150 Alumlm1m Cano"". Rear Ent 
151 Alumlnum CM<i""" Entrv 
152 Si~naae 
153 Palm Tr.:in Sl"ll""e 
154 Room ID s1anaoe 
HIS Exterlo. ID Si 
156 Restroom !DSmnena 
157 Dedicated Plaaue 
158 Vehl,;!eWashlnn Enul"mOnt 
159 SIMnedl"ealed Encineerlnc Drawlnos: 
160 Vehicle Wash Enulnmant 
161 Vehicle Wash!no Soul ment Labor 
162 Start-Un & Tesflnn 
163 Revenue Col!t:cifon Svstem,. 
164 Revenue coueeuon Safars 
165 Revenue Collection Svslems Install 
166 Portable Nttron,;,n Comcrmi.sor 
167 Portable Nltroaen ComtressorlF1.1mish Onlvl 
168 Ffra Protacil"on 
159 · ned/Sealed Enolneerlno DrawfllM 
170 Fire Snrtnkler S11>:Wm 

Acous11·~ 
Acoustl Englne&l"lna 

ABGC~ 

Loisoeieh 
l.o!speich 

City Paint 
City Paint 
City Paint 
City Paint 
City Paint 
CityPalM 
CltyPa!nt 
City Paint 
CltyPa!nt 
_Citv_e.<!.i:ot 
Clly P-\1lnt 

Lotspeich 
Lo!!lpelc:h 
Lotspeich 
~ 
Lotspeich 
Lotspeich 
Lotspeich 

Amert can wau~way 
American Walkway 
American Walkwav 

Baron Sign 
Baron Sign 
Baron Sign 
Baron Sign 
Baron Sign 

N/S Corporation 
N/S Cmporallon 
NIS Corporation 
NIS Corporation 

:Revenue Col!ectlon Sys. 
Revenue Collection s, 

Moos 

Caribbean Fire 
Carlbbe:!ltl Fire 

I 
l 

I~ 

! 
i 
' I 
l 

1 
! 
l 

~ 

l 
l 
$ 

I< 

' 

5458.00 
13 755,00 

28 000.00 

1,680.00 
6,'l-10.0Q 

1,232.00 
7 460.00 
1 743.00 
_1Q1,QQ_ 
2 089,00 

922,00 
3,201.00 
0 468.00 
1,534.00 
41980.QO 

340.00 

11 600.00 
540,00 

1 265.00 
9 348.00 
9140,00 
3290.00 
4480.00 

1800,00 
18200.00 

4308.00 

~ 
2,147.00 
1 033.00 

663.00 
1,000.00 

$ 4.157.00 
$ 136130.00 
$ 4S,500.00 
$ 6 000.00 

S 82,500,00 
S 16 6611.1111 

S 10,000.00 

S 2 500.00 
S 23340.00 

l'REVIOT.JS 

5,458,00 
8755.00 

27,568,61 

1,680.00 
6,410.00 

~ 
6673.10 
1 743.00 

704.00 
2,089.00 
~ 
3 201.00 
4,468,00 
1 534.00 
.4.980,00 

340.00 

11,600.00 
540,00 

1265,0.Q. 
8,100.00 
9 140.00 

0.00 
4450.00 

1,aoo.00 
18200.00 

4,308.00 

5,679,00 
2,147,00 
1,o33.00 
_§filJ1Q 
1 000.00 

4,167.00 
136130.00 

:3 500.00 
. 3 &16.04 

82,500.00 
161§60.00 

8 500,00 

2 500.00 
23 340.00 

171 Plumblng 
172 GroulldRou"h - -PiuITTbfllnMarc-· - -···s"· 11050.00 11()5'\oo 
173 Drains PlumblrrMart S 1"59000 12841.40 
1'f4 Storm Draln=e Plumbln" Mart 'll 10 850.00 10 860,00 
175 Sannaru Plumblnn Mart $ 14 380.00 e 380.00 

·2,38 

-' 
MATISRW.S 
PRESENTLY 

STOREJ 

Q 
TOTAL 

COMPI.BmD 
ANO STORED 

'l'ODATE 

5,466.00 
8 755.00 

27,568.61 

1,680.00 
a 41Q.OO 

1,232.00 
Bll73.10 
1.743.QO 
---1QWQ. 
2,089.00 

922.00 
3,201.00 
4468.00 
1,534.00 
4 980.00 

340.00 

11,600 00 
540.00 

1"265,00 
8,100.00 
9140.00 

------2.&2. 
4480.00 

1 800.00 
18 200.00 
4,308.00 

5 678.62 
2,147,00 
1 033,00 

663,00 
1,000.00 

4167,00 
·136,130,00 

43,500.00 
3,686.04 

82,500.00 
16,550.00 

8 500.00 

2,600.00 
23 340.00 

11,050.00 
12 641.40 
10,650.00 

176 Oomesti~W~•er P1~i~M PlumbinM Mart $ 15110,00 16110,00 
I 177 !nsulalion Plumbin" Mart S 8 780.00 6 780.00 1 -, -; 

178 F1'"'•reSet Plumb!n~Mart $ 25820,00 . 25820.00 -r I 21 
I 179 Interior Fluid Tenk Plcln" Plumbinn Mart S 20 550.00 17 770.00 1 17 , ,w 

180 lnterkir Fluid Tank Material Plumb!n" M:.rt t 21 390,00 21 390.00 I · f 21 390.007 

07.30,11 F¾llm Tran Blll!ng ?age 3 offi 

Af>l'llCA'110N NUMllER: l7 
J\l'I'TJCA110Nl'.Wm: ll7f.!0/2011 
rl!RlQD l!Nll!NG: nr..O/aQ11 

j[ ! 

% 

100% 
64% 

98% 

~ 
~ 

100% 
~ 
100% 
1Q!lli. 
.1QQli 
.1QQ."&. 
100% 
....§.lli 
~ 
100% 
~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

87% 
100% 

0% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
1QQ."& 
100% 

100% 
100% 
.19.!lli. 

61% 

100% 
100% 

§fil:i 

~ 
~ 

100% 
100% 
100% 
~ 
~ 

77% 
100% 

86% 
100% 

BALANCE TO 
FlNlSK 

----2.&Q. 
5,000.00 

431.39 

0.00 
0,00 

0.00 
~ 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
Q,QQ 

4,000.00 
0.00 
0.00 
!&Q_ 

Q£9. 
.Q,QQ. 
Q,QQ_ 

1,248.00 
_QJJQ 
3290.00 

0.00 

Q.Q.Q. 
0.00 
Q&Q 

.&ii!! o.oo 

.Q,,Q2_ 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
.Q.&Q. 

_Q&Q. 
2313.98 

!1QQ. 
0.00 

1 S00.00 

QJfil 
0.00 

0.00 
~ 

_Q.Qll 
5 000.00 
____!hQO_ 
2,000.00 
____Q,QQ_ 
2,780.00 

.JLl!2. 

RETAINAGB 

0,00 
0,00 

0,00 

0.00 
O.,QO_ 

0.00 
.Q,QQ. 
.2:22. 
Q,Q.Q. 
~ 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
MQ 
0.00 
0.00 

Q,QQ_ 
QJ!Q. 
0,00 
Q,QQ 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 

0.00 
Qm 
0,00 

Q,QQ. 
.Q.J2ll. 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

MO 
Q,QQ 
.Q,Q,Q_ 
0.00 

0,0-0 
0,00 

~ 

0.00 
0.00 

o.oo 
MQ 
.Q.&Q 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 

..Q.&Q. 
Q..QQ. 
0.00 

K 

BALANCE TO 
Pil'IISH PLUS 
RETAJNAGE 

0,00 
s,000.00 

431.39 

0:00 
o.o, 

0.00 
786.90 

0.00 
.Q,QQ_ 
0,00 
0.00 

____QJ!g_ 
4 000.00 

9.:.QQ 
0.00 
.Q,QQ. 

.Q&Q. 

.Q,QQ. 
Ml! 

1 248.00 
--.M!! 
3,2iQ.M 

MQ 

o.Oo 
Q&Q 
o.ao 

~ 
.9,QQ 
i!.&.Q. 
MQ. 
0.00 

o.oa 
0,00 

___ .Q&Q. 
2.313,96 

0,00 
0.00 

1,500.00 

'""'o]o 
Q.QQ. 

0,00 
48.60 
...Q.&Q. 

5000.00 
____MQ_ 
2000.00 

---2J!!! 
i 780.00 

0.00 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
AIA O<><Wmonl !370\!, APl'LICA110N ANO CERT1FIOATS !'Oft P/\YMe.NT, •o~!ohll"ll 
Cgn\ra<:\l:or'l> olll!llld Cfflfioation b otwoh<><!. 
In llb~l~n below, omounll ar,i ~~~~!!!. -··-·--·--···'· ~-'M' 

A B 

"'™ 
"'· DESCRIPTION OP WORK 

181 Interior Flu!d Tank 
182 Afr Comnressor Hose & Reels 
183 Ex!erlorTank 
184 Exterior Tank• Eauin. Misc. Ma!Brial & Labor 
185 Start•U" & Testll'I" 
18' HVAC 
187 Shon Ora.1\l!nns & Mol1llii::at!on 
188 HVAC Salit Units 
189 HVAC Starter Damners Mlsc. 
190 HVAC Labor 
191 Plnfnn 
192 Duelw(lr & Fans 
193 Ductw<lrft& Fans Laber 
10, Test imd Balance 
195 ln~u!alion 
196 Con!ro!s 
197 Startcun & Teslinn 
19B E:lectrr~• 

"' Shon Drawin"S & Mobilization 
200 Temnora.., Power 
201 com,.,ositeCrew 
202 Lkiht Flxlure 
203 SWil!.hnear 
204 Generator 

'"" Generator 
206 Fire Altum 
207 LI htflin" Prota.e\lo" 
20, Cable Tra'-' 
209 Branch C<lncluil 
210 f:eeder Conduit 
211 SI e Electrical 
212 Wire 
213 Telecom 
214 Gouinmen! Tenninatlon 
215 Device 
21' $\;:irt•U" & Testin"' 
217 Datn Com & securltv Electron I~ 
218 Seeurl"' Electron le En"lneerln,.. 
219 Securlrv Alarm 
220 Securltu Elecimnics Punch & Tast 
221 CC'!V 
222 CC'rV E"U! ment 
223 CCTV Start-uo & Test 
224 Acoe.ss Controls 
225 Access Control Enulnment 
226 Acees,;; Control Punch & Test 
227 Tele/Data 
226 Ti:!le/Data Ei"'"i I 
229 lnstal! Tele/Data Enuinment 
230 Tele/Oa!a Pun~h & Test 
231 MATV Material & Labor 
2'2 Demuck!no. Site Utllltll3$ PM'lnn 
233 Demuck 
234 Structural FIil 
236 Rouch Grade 
236 Flnal Grade IFfnlsh 
237 Asohall 
236 A"'"hall- Llmeroc:k: 

'" oocrete Work ,,, Tactlle Warn·n,. Surface 

07,30,11 Palm Tran BIiling 

C 

CONTRACT SCHEDULED SUBCONTRACTOR 
AMOUNT VALUE 

Plumb!nn Mart ' 19 990.00 
P!umbino flf,an ., 19 470.00 
Plumblnn Mart ' 21 850.00 
Plumb!na Mart ' 14 050.00 
Plumb)nn Mart ' 18 650,00 

Farmer and Irwin $ 2 980,00 
Farmer and Irwin $ 32 000,00 
Farmer and liwln $ 47 460.00 
Farmer and Irwin ' 11895.CO 
Farmer and Irwin ' 1,1.530.00 
Farmer and lrwln $ 45000.00 
Farmer and !ruin ' 71360,00 
Farmer and l!Wln ' 2250,00 
Farmer and !roln ' 10 950,00 
Farmer and Irwin ' 34 750.00 
Farmer and 1nMn s 1 250,00 

Grid One ' 10 5no.on 
Grid One ' 12 431.00 
Grid One ' 3100.00 
Grid One ' K5 691 00 
Grid One $ 39 592.00 
Grid Ona ' 75.:.073.00 
Grid One ' 55000.00 
Grlc!One ' 47 375.00 
Grid One ' 27 869,00 
Grid One ' 8 728,00 
Grid One ' 82 584.00 
Grid One ' 20 634.00 
Grid One • 9,343,00 
Grll:l One ' 43134.00 
Grid One $ 14332,00 
Qrk!One ' 2oga.oo 
Qrii:I one $ 8061,00 
Grid One ' 4475.00 

Com-Teo ' 5 500.00 
cam-iee ' 24 200,00 
Com•Teo ' 11 000,00 
Com-Tee ' 44,850.00 
Com-Tee ' 40 000.00 
Com-Teo $ S000.00 
com-Tee ' 33500.00 
Com-Tee $ 47100.00 
Com-Tee s 7900.00 
Com-Tee $ :32000,00 
Com•Tec s 18.500,00 
Com-Tee ' 14!-i00.00 
Com-Tee s 7 500.00 
Com-Tee $ 11650.00 

American $ 346 080.00 
Ame/Jean • 140 000 DO 
American ' 60 000.00 
American ' 60 000,00 
American ' 362 225.00 
Amertcan ' 55 000.00 
American ' 6 720.00 
Americen ' 15160,00 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 

PROJECT! P8ll'l1 l:!ollOh Coun\~ JaU Expllm:11111 PrQ]M:t• II ?ALM TRAN & BUS WASH 

0 B F G H 
WORK TOTAL 

COMPLETED MATERIALS COMPLEI'ED 
FROM THIS t>ERlOD PRESENTLY .ANDS'IOR.BD % 

:PREVIOUS STORED TODATB 

19 990.00 1-9900,0IJ 100% 
19 470,00 19470.00 100% 
21 850,00 21 850.00 100% 
14050.00 14050.00 100% 
11ono.oo 17000.00 91% 

2980.00 2 980.00 100% 
32000.00 32 000.00 100% 
37931.09 37937.09 60% 
11895,0C 11'895.00 100% 
14530,00 14 530.00 100% 
45000.00 45 000.00 100% 
57"10,00 57210.00 •o• 
2250.00 2,250.00 100% 

10 950,00 10 950.00 100% 
34 750.00 34 750.00 100% 

1250.00 1 250.00 100% 

10 500.00 10 500,00 100% 
12 431,00 12 431.00 100% 
3100,00 3100.00 100% 

85 691.00 85 69 00 100% 
396$2.00 592,00 100% 
75 273,00 75273,00 100% 
55000.00 55000,00 100% 
47375.00 47 375.00 100% 
27669.00 -27669.00 100% 

8 728.00 8 728.00 100% 
62 684.00 62 564.00 100% 
20 634,0D 20 634.00 100% 

9 343.00 9 343.00 100% 
43134.00 431:M,OO 100% 
14332.00 14 332,00 100% 
2 098.00 2 098,00 100% 
8.061.00 8061.00 100% 
4 476.00 4.47600 100% 

6 500.00 5500,00 100% 
22 539,37 72.70 22612,07 93% 
11 000.00 11 000.00 100% 
38120.58 a 129.42 44850,00 100% 
40 000.00 40000.00 100% 

5000.00 5000,00 100% 
33,!>00,00 33 500,00 100% 
47100.00 47100.00 100% 

7200,00 7 200,00 100% 
31 951.43 48.57 32 000.00 100% 
181!00.00 18500.00 100% 
14500.00 14500.00 100% 

7 500,00 7500.00 100% 
11 650.00 1'1.650.00 100% 

252 457,10 252 457.10 73% 
91 000,00 91 000,00 65% 
60 000.00 60 000.00 100% 
60 000.00 60 000,00 100% 

282391,50 262 391.50 7'% 
34 a33.50 34 833.50 6'% 
6 720.00 6 720,00 100° 

151R0,00 15160,00 100% 

Page4of5, 

/IPl'll(;,\'fl(;lNNOMBER: 17 
Al'l'llCA'IIOND/\111: O'J/2(1/:lllll 

l'ERlOD~!N(I: \l_?/lll/?Q 
I J 

BALANCE TO 
Fi'Nl$H RETAINAGB 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1 680.00 

0.00 
""0 

9522,91 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

14140,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0,00 
0.00 
0,00 
o.oo 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
o.oo 
0.00 
o.oo 
MO 
o. 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
1 587,93 

0,00 
0,00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

93 622.90 
49 000,00 

0.00 
0.00 

79 833,50 
20168.50 

0.00 
0.00 

K 

BALANCETO 
fINISH PLUS 
RETAINAGE 

0.00 o.oo 
0.00 0.00 
000 0,00 
000 0,00 
0.00 1680.00 

0.00 0,00 
0.00 0,00 
o.o 9522,91 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 14140.00 
0.00 o.oo 
0.00 0.00 
"-0 o.oo 
o.oo 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 
0.00 0.00 
o.oo 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
o on 0,00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 o.oo 
0.00 000 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,00 0,00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 
0,00 1 687,93 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,IJQ 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
o.oo o.oo 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 o.oo 

0,00 93 622.90 
0.00 49 000.00 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 0.00 
o.oo 79 633.50 
0.00 20166.50 
0iJ0 0,00 
o.oo n.oo 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
AL', tl~Gumtnl G702, AP?L.ICATION.AND CERTIFICATE FOR. PAYMS,NT, ~Q~!:ail'llng 

Con~ll~!O(u olg~~d Cwiilie~!lon !II ~lhl~h•<I, 
rr, 1auuwuon 0<11ow, nmou!!IS ~r& ,111te0 to !!lo noarestQ011ar, 

A 

""' ,0, DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

241 Strl• if!! and Si na" o 
242 Pa~tne As Bunts 
243 Storm Dralnore 
244 Sanitarv Sewer 
240 Water O!stribulkm 
246 F!re Main 
247 UtlBtv Lavoutand Asbullt 
248 Chain Llnk & Securih, Fenrin" 
249 ?e;Jmeter Fence 8', lus Ba1bed Wlrn 
250 Man Gate 3' 0"enin" 
251 Dbl. Swln" Gates 24' Qr,enin" 
252 Obi. SWlnn Gata 26' Qnenln" 
253 Louven:d Gates Remote Oum~ster 
254 Louvered e~1e.: L"be Tank. 
255 Louvered Gales Barre! Stcrane 
256 Louvered Gates La1~e OumHiter 
257 Landsca~1n11 & 1rri at!on 
258 Lal'ld 2-Material 
259 Landscana. Labor 
260 !rrl"allon 
251 Landscana Punchlist - Site 
262 Landsc~re work to com•lete list• Site 
28'1 aco #1- DOP #1 Rebar1 
264 OCO #2 • DOP #2 Concrele 
255 oco #3 - OO-P #3 Stn1ctur11l Precast Ctincrlrta 
268 OC0/#4-DOP-#4 Genert1torl 
257 OCO #5-DOP-#5 Eleetrlcar SWitcn Gear 
"56 OCO #6 • OOP #6 Plumb!n" Fixtures! 
259 OCO #7 • DOP #7 Rocf!nn Membrane 
270 OCQ #B • DOP #8 u • nt Fhctnresi 
271 OCO #9 • DOP #9 eilfele Wash E"'Ul"ment 
272 0"0 #11 • Gate DOP Reconcmatlon 
073 OCO #13 -Schedule Time Extension 
274 OCO #14• DOP Raecnclllatlon - Cemex/R11xel 
07S 
27B Totals 

07,30.11 Palm Tran Blmng 

. 

C 

CONTRACT SCHEDULED SUBCONTRACTOR AMOUNT VALm, 

Amerloan s 13146.00 
American • 4600 00 
Amerioan $ 25475.00 
Amerl~n $ 11 54•.oo 
American $ 113 985.00 
American $ 5 530.00 
American $ 6976,00 

Commerc!al Fance ' 30 235,00 
Commerr:bll Fenca $ 900.00 
Commerc!al Fence ' 4800,00 
Commercial Fence $ 1 625.00 
Commercial f'ence $ 9 300.00 
Commercial Fence $ 3 080.00 
Commercial Fence ' 3 080.00 
Commercial Fence $ 7100.00 

Vita and Son $ 22000.00 
Vila and son $ 47116.00 
Vila and Son $ 23924,00 
V!la and Son $ 2500,00 
VIia and Son " 3500.00 
Woodland co ' 22,921.00 
Woo•i~n"' Co ' (74 819.66 
Gate Concr"'te ' 99420.73 

Grid One 12033S,00) 
Gild One $ 27 "'85.00) 

Plumbln· Marl ' 44 838.86 
Advan~"d Roe $ 652.44 

G"'dO~e $ 72 083.80 
N/S Ccmora.tlon $ 113402.60 
Gate, Concrete ' 5851.10 

Mo,, $ 
Woodland{Grld-One ' 4 766,71 

$ s 122110.r 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 

PROJECT: Palm B""oh C.,untyJo! ~anion PniJec!•U f'ALM'lt!AN &8LISWASH 

D • F G H 
WORK TOTAL 

COMPumD MATERIALS COMPLoTED 
l'ROM TH!SPER.1OD PRESENTLY 

AND STORED ¾ 
P!tEVtoUS STORED TODATE 

13146.00 13145,00 100% 
4 500.00 , 500 DO 100% 

25 475.00 25475.00 100% 
11 540.00 11540.00 100% 
16 9$5.00 16985.00 100% 
5 530.0 5530.00 100% 
5 975.00 5 975,00 1on% 

26435.00 26 435.00 ' 900 00 800,00 100% 
4 800.00 4°00,00 100% 
1 625,00 1625,00 100% 

0.00 000 0% 
o.oo o.oo 0% 
0.00 0,00 0% 
0.00 0.00 0% 

22 000.00 22 000.00 100% 
47116.00 47 <1a.oo 100% 
?.3 924,00 23 924.00 •OD% 

2 500,00 2500.no 100% 
3500.00 3500.00 100% 

-22921.00 -22 921.00 100% 
-74 819,66 -74 819.68 100% 
.99A20.73 •99420.73 ioo¾ 

-120 335.00 ·120 335.00 100% 
-27 565.00 -27585,00 100% 
-44,836.86 -44 838.86 100% 
-39,852.44 .-39 8S2.44 100% 
·72063.80 -n oa3,ao 100% 

·11S402.60 -113402.60 100% 
5651.10 5551;!0 100% 

0.00 0,00 100% 
4 788.71 4 76 .71 100% 

4 357 872,44 6 848.31 0.00 .i364 720.75 0.85 

Page 5 cf5 

Al'PUC:A110NNUMlll!lt1 11 
Al'l'UCATJONJ>A'l'lll omll/WIJ 
n:"'v""''""'"; uua,,,..,,,, 

r J 

BALANCETO 
FINISH RETAINAGE 

0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 

3600.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 

9 300.00 
3.080.00 
3 060,00 
r100.oo 

0.00 
0. 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0,00 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

·o.oo 
o.uo 
0.00 

757389.97 

K 

BALA."ICE'TO 
FINlSH PLUS 
RETAINAOE 

o.oo 0.00 
0.00 MO 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,00 o.oo 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 

0.00 3 800.QlJ 
11,00 0.()1) 
a.o 0,()1) 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 9 ano.o 
0.00 3 080,00 
a.oa "'080.00 
0.00 7100.00 

0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 o.oo 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0.00 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 o.oo 
0,00 a.on 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 0,00 
0.00 0.00 
o.oo 0.00 
0,00 0.00 

0.00 157389.97 


